
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(118) Program 2.1:   Refugee and Humanitarian Assistance

Senator Humphries asked:
1. How many humanitarian visas have been granted out of Indonesia from the caseload of asylum seekers processed by UNHCR?
2. What visas were they given?

Answer:

1. The following table shows the number of visas granted in Indonesia from the caseload of asylum seekers processed by UNHCR from 2001 until
26 February 2010 broken down by the visa subclass granted.


Visa subclass No of visas granted


subclass 200 200

subclass 202 5

subclass 451 230

subclass 449 120

subclass 100 5

Total 560


2. The table above outlines which visas were granted to persons. The visa subclasses granted were:


a. Subclass 200 – Refugee visa
b. Subclass 202 – Global Special Humanitarian visa
c. Subclass 451 – Secondary Movement Relocation (Temporary) visa
d. Subclass 449 – Humanitarian Stay (Temporary) visa
e. Subclass 100 – Partner visa

